
 

 

 

 

 
 
3 September 2018 

 

Request 

What payments - whether by way of salary, expenses or honorariums – have been paid to all classes of police 

officers, including the Constables, since 2015? 

Response 

 

Parish  Year to 
30/04/2016 

Year to 
30/04/2017 

Year to 
30/04/2018 

St Brelade 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

£2,000 

£3,500 

£514 

£921 

£2,000 

£3,134 

£520 

£752 

£2,000 

£3,833 

£630 

£779 

St Clement 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

£1,000 

£2,700 

£1,120 

£2,065 

£1,000 

£2,450 

£1,120 

£2,060 

£1,000 

£2,900 

£1,150 

£1,600 

Grouville  
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£900 

£700 

£900 

Nil 

£900 

£700 

£750 

Nil 

£1,000 

£200 

£1,050 

St Helier 
Connétable (expenses only) 

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

£4,344 

£30,374.62 

£9,120.11 

£8,734.76 

£3,886 

£24,759.52 

£7,820.99 

£6,312.91 

£3,665 

£25,862.66 

£7,495.88 

£8,668.50 

St John  
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£2,250 

£450 

£1,000 

Nil 

£2,250 

£500 

£850 

Nil 

£2,250 

£275 

£875 

St Lawrence 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

£1,500 

£2,805 

£750 

£525 

£1,500 

£2,687.17 

£625 

£309.24 

£1,500 

£2,640 

£750 

£150 

  



 

 

Parish   Year to 
30/04/2016 

Year to 
30/04/2017 

Year to 
30/04/2018 

St Martin 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£2,774.21 

£1,574.83 

£1,173 

Nil 

£2,357.97 

£1,260 

£1,480 

Nil 

£2,380.78 

£1,300 

£1,200 

St Mary 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£1,200 

£160 

£435 

Nil 

£1,200 

£160 

£480 

Nil 

£1,200 

£160 

£420 

St Ouen 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

£2,742.51 

£3,691.16 

£420 

£630 

£2,776.88 

£4,133.65 

£420 

£630 

£2,877.65 

£4,433.16 

£420 

£630 

St Peter 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£2,297 

£309 

£741 

Nil 

£2,200 

£425 

£713 

Nil 

£1,856 

£519 

£676 

St Saviour 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£2,875 

£875 

£855 

Nil 

£2,875 

£875 

£855 

Nil 

£2,875 

£875 

£855 

Trinity 
Connétable  

Centeniers 

Vingteniers 

Constable’s Officers 

Nil 

£1,000 

£500 

£1,200 

Nil 

£1,000 

£500 

£1,200 

Nil 

£1,000 

£500 

£1,100 

 

 

 

 


