

## 3 September 2018

## Request

What payments - whether by way of salary, expenses or honorariums – have been paid to all classes of police officers, including the Constables, since 2015?

## Response

Parish		Year to 30/04/2016	Year to 30/04/2017	Year to 30/04/2018
St Brelade	Connétable	£2,000	£2,000	£2,000
	Centeniers	£3,500	£3,134	£3,833
	Vingteniers	£514	£520	£630
	Constable's Officers	£921	£752	£779
St Clement	Connétable	£1,000	£1,000	£1,000
	Centeniers	£2,700	£2,450	£2,900
	Vingteniers	£1,120	£1,120	£1,150
	Constable's Officers	£2,065	£2,060	£1,600
Grouville	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£900	£900	£1,000
	Vingteniers	£700	£700	£200
	Constable's Officers	£900	£750	£1,050
St Helier	Connétable (expenses only)	£4,344	£3,886	£3,665
	Centeniers	£30,374.62	£24,759.52	£25,862.66
	Vingteniers	£9,120.11	£7,820.99	£7,495.88
	Constable's Officers	£8,734.76	£6,312.91	£8,668.50
St John	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£2,250	£2,250	£2,250
	Vingteniers	£450	£500	£275
	Constable's Officers	£1,000	£850	£875
St Lawrence	Connétable	£1,500	£1,500	£1,500
	Centeniers	£2,805	£2,687.17	£2,640
	Vingteniers	£750	£625	£750
	Constable's Officers	£525	£309.24	£150

Parish		Year to 30/04/2016	Year to 30/04/2017	Year to 30/04/2018
St Martin	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£2,774.21	£2,357.97	£2,380.78
	Vingteniers	£1,574.83	£1,260	£1,300
	Constable's Officers	£1,173	£1,480	£1,200
St Mary	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£1,200	£1,200	£1,200
	Vingteniers	£160	£160	£160
	Constable's Officers	£435	£480	£420
St Ouen	Connétable	£2,742.51	£2,776.88	£2,877.65
	Centeniers	£3,691.16	£4,133.65	£4,433.16
	Vingteniers	£420	£420	£420
	Constable's Officers	£630	£630	£630
St Peter	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£2,297	£2,200	£1,856
	Vingteniers	£309	£425	£519
	Constable's Officers	£741	£713	£676
St Saviour	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£2,875	£2,875	£2,875
	Vingteniers	£875	£875	£875
	Constable's Officers	£855	£855	£855
Trinity	Connétable	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Centeniers	£1,000	£1,000	£1,000
	Vingteniers	£500	£500	£500
	Constable's Officers	£1,200	£1,200	£1,100

